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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

NO. 23-124 
William K. Harrington, United States Trustee, Region 2, 

         Petitioner, 
v. 

Purdue Pharma L.P., Et Al., 
              Respondents. 

__________ 

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS ) 
COUNTY OF NORFOLK            ) SS.: 

Being duly sworn, I depose and say under penalty of perjury: 

 1. That I am over the age of 18 years and am not a party to this action. I am an 
employee of the Supreme Court Press, the preparer of the document, with mailing 
address at 1089 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 283, Boston, MA 02215. 

 2. On the undersigned date, I served the parties in the above captioned matter 
with the THE RECOVERY ADVOCACY PROJECT ET AL. AMICI BRIEF AT MERITS STAGE IN 

SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS, by both email and by mailing three (3) true and correct copies 
of the same by Fedex 2-Day, prepaid for delivery to the following addresses which 
Counsel of Record avers covers all parties required to be served. 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar  
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 
Counsel for William K. Harrington, 
United States Trustee, Region 2 

Joseph Carl Cecere  
Cecere, PC 
6035 McCommas Blvd. 
Dallas, TX 75206 
(469) 600-9455 
ccecere@cecerepc.com 
Counsel for City of Grande Prairie, as 
representative plaintiff for a class consisting 
of all Canadian municipalities, et al. 

Paul D. Clement  
Clement & Murphy, PLLC 
706 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(202) 742-8900 
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com 
Counsel for Mortimer-Side Initial 
Covered Sackler Respondents 

Brian Thomas Edmunds  
Office of the Attorney General 
200 St. Paul Place 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
(410) 576-6578 
bedmunds@oag.state.md.us 
Counsel for Maryland 

 
{ See additional addresses on the following page } 

    

   Lucas DeDeus  

October 25, 2023 
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Roy T. Englert Jr. 
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 715-9100 
renglert@kramerlevin.com 
Counsel for The Ad Hoc Committee of 
Governmental and Other Contingent 
Litigation Claimants 

Gregory George Garre 
Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 637-2207 
gregory.garre@lw.com 
Counsel for Debtors, Purdue Pharma L.P., and 
Its Affiliates 

Kevin C. Maclay 
Caplin and Drysdale, Chartered 
One Thomas Circle, NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 862-7841 
kmaclay@capdale.com 
Counsel for Multi-State Governmental 
Entities Group 

Joshua Patashnik 
California Department of Justice 
600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619) 738-9628 
josh.patashnik@doj.ca.gov 
Counsel for California 

Michael Sague Quinn 
Eisenberg & Baum LLP 
24 Union Square East PH 
New York, NY 10003 
(212) 353-8700 
mquinn@eandblaw.com 
Counsel for Ellen Isaacs, on behalf of 
Patrick Ryan Wroblewski 

Pratik Arvind Shah 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP 
2001 K Street N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 887-4210 
pshah@akingump.com 
Counsel for The Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors of Purdue Pharma L.P., et al. 

John Christopher Shore 
White & Case LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020-1095 
(212) 819-8394 
cshore@whitecase.com 
Counsel for Ad Hoc Group of Individual 
Victims of Purdue Pharma, L.P., et al. 
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